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Kennedy, Steven C. advs. Attorney Discipline Olffice - #15-023
RECOMMENDATION TO ACCEPT RESIGNATION REQUEST

On January 19, 2016, the Professional Conduct Committee deliberated the above
captioned matter.

Mr. Kennedy was admitted to the New Hampshire Bar on May 25, 2005. Mr. Kennedy
executed an affidavit on December 9, 2015, in which he states that he “admit[s] that the material
facts . . . are deemed to be true.” He submits this resignation because “the facts would support
charges against me . . . that I could not successfully defend.”

Mr. Kennedy admits to violating Rules 5.5; 8.1(b); and 8.4(a) of the Rules of Professional
Conduct.

Upon consideration, the Committee voted to recommend to the Supreme Court that Mr.
Kennedy be allowed to resign from the Bar. The Committee voted to assess costs incurred in this
matter.
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